RICARDO DRUBSCKY RESUME

(0055) (031) 98497-9189
drubscky.ricardo@gmail.com
www.ricardodrubscky.com.br

@ricardo.drubscky

Personal Info:

Born in 01/20/1960, married

OBJECTIVE:

PERSONAL PROFILE

PUBLICATIONS

Contribute to the development of the Brazilian Soccer School.
Qualifying the Brazilian game; this is the hallmark of my work!

I've always been in love with the colors and design of a soccer field, and I've never
seen myself working in any area other than soccer.

The fun in the street, unique and favorite in my childhood and adolescence, was
playing ball. For fifteen years, that's what | did, chasing the dream of becoming a soccer player.
At the age of 23, | was already a coach in trainning programs, and have been in the field
professionally since then.

The achievements are unforgettable marks in our lives. Therefore, the Sao Paulo Cup
(1996) by America Mineiro, The Brazil Cup (2000) with Cruzeiro and the Brazilian "D" Series
Title (2011) with the Tupi Minas Gerais are some of those that keep coming to mind, causing
unparalleled pleasure. The hunger for victory continues unshakable. Years have passed and the
love for soccer and eagerness for achievements remain, stronger and stronger.

Interest in new working methods that promote game development is an ongoing
challenge in my sporting career.

Universo Tatico do Futebol — Escola Brasileira — (15t edition: 2003, 2nd edition: 2014)

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Professional Team Coach Betim FC_MG 2023

Floresta EC-CE 2022


http://www.ricardodrubscky.com.br

Professional Team Manager

Training Program Manager

Boston City FC - Brasil
Tombense Futebol Clube
Anépolis Futebol Clube

Tupi Foot Ball Club - MG
Fluminense Football Club - RJ
Vitoria Esporte Clube - BA
Goias Esporte Clube - GO
Parang Clube - PR

Cricitma Esporte Clube - SC
Joinville Esporte Clube - SC
Clube Atlético Paranaense - PR
Volta Redonda Futebol Clube - RJ
Tupi Foot Ball Club - MG
Atlético Monte Azul - SP
Ipatinga Futebol Clube - MG
S.E.R. Caxias - RS

Botafogo Futebol Clube - PB

Associagao Esportiva Aragatuba - SP

Clube Atlético Mineiro - MG
Ipiranga Futebol Clube - MG
Esporte Clube Democrata - MG
América Futebol Clube - MG
Esporte Clube Mamoré - MG

Cruzeiro Esporte Cube - MG
América Futebol Clube — MG
Clube Atlético Mineiro - MG

Cruzeiro Esporte Clube - MG
América Futebol Clube - MG

Sport Club do Recife

Clube Atlético Paranaense - PR
Cruzeiro Esporte Clube - MG
Clube Atlétio Mineiro - MG

2021
2019
2016
2016
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2013
2012-13
2011-12
2011
2010-11
2008
2003
2002
1999
1999
1997-98
1997
1996
1996

2020
2016-18
2004
2000-01
2000

2023-24
2008-10
2006-08
2003-05



Cruzeiro Esporte Clube - MG 2001

América Futebol Clube - MG 1999-00
Junior League Coach Cruzeiro Esporte Clube - MG 2005-06
Clube Atlético Mineiro - MG 1998
América Futebol Clube - MG 1995-96
Clube Atlético Mineiro - MG 1994
Tokai It Kow School — Jap3o (Intercambio) 1990-91
Associagao Esportiva Santa Tereza - MG 1990
Professional Team Fitness Coach Grupo Desportivo de Chaves - PO 1993-94
Futebol Clube de Penafiel - PO 1992-93
Universidade Catdlica de Quito - Ecuador 1989
Cruzeiro Esporte Clube - MG 1987-88
OTHER ACTIVITIES
Co-founder and teacher in CBF Soccer Coach Qualification Courses since January-2009
Teacher in Coaching Courses in Brazil and abroad since 1995
MAIN ACHIEVEMENTS
Position Titles and Achievements Team Year
Professionals Access to 1st Brazilian Division of 2013 — 31 Place - Brasileiro “B”  Clube Atlético 2012
Coach Series Paranaense
Champion Brasileiro "D" Series - 2011 - Access to "C" Series Tupi Foot Ball Club 2011
Champion Paraibano - 1st Division Botafogo Futebol 2002
Clube
Champion of Copa Millenium - Miami - USA Clube Atlético 1999
Mineiro

Champion of 1st Mineira Division - Modulo "B" - Access to Modulo  Ipiranga Futebol 1997
"A" Mineiro Clube



Professional Team Champion of Brasileiro “B” Series — Access to Brasileiro “A”

Manager

Training Program

Manager

Professionals
Coordinator

Juniors Coach

Fitness Coach

Series 2018
Champion of 2nd Copa Sul Minas

Champion of Brasil Cup

Champion of 1st Copa Sul Minas

Champion - Tribuna Sub — 20 Cup

2nd, Place in S&o Paulo Junior Cup - Sub - 19

Brazilian Champion Sub-20 - Porto Alegre-RS

Champion of 57t International Youth Tournament - Den Haag
(Haia) - Netherlands

Champion of XXXVIII Taga S&o Paulo de Juniores

Champion in 19t Trofeo Nereo Roco - Gradisca - Italy - Sub-17
Champion of Copa Integracéo de Grandes Clubes - Sub-20

Champion of Kvarnerska Rivijera Tournament - Croatia - Sub-20

Champion Mineiro

Champion of Copa Integracéo

Champion of 56t International Youth Tournament - Den Haag
(Haia) - Netherlands

Champion of XXVII Taga S&o Paulo de Juniores

Champion Mineiro of Juniors

Champion of Super Copa Sao Paulo - Junior

Champion da XVII Taga BH de Futebol Sub-20

Vice-Champion in Supercopa da Libertadores

Cruzeiro Esporte
Clube

Cruzeiro Esporte
Clube

América Futebol
Clube

Clube Atlético
Paranaense

Clube Atlético
Paranaense

Cruzeiro Esporte
Clube

Cruzeiro Esporte
Clube

Cruzeiro Esporte
Clube

Clube Atlético
Mineiro

Clube Atlético
Mineiro
Clube Atlético
Mineiro

Cruzeiro Esporte
Clube

Cruzeiro Esporte
Clube

Cruzeiro Esporte
Clube

América Futebol
Clube

Clube Atlético
Mineiro

Clube Atlético
Mineiro

Cruzeiro Esporte
Clube

Cruzeiro Esporte
Clube

2017
2001

2000

2000

2009

2009

2007

2007

2007

2004

2004

2004

2008

2006

2006

1996

1994

1994

2001

1988



Vice-Champion Mineiro de Profissionais

Assistant Coach  Access to Portuguese Soccer’s 15t Division

EDUCATION BACKGROUND

Graduated in Physical Education — Universidade Federal de Minas Gerais

English and Spanish — basic level

PRO Licence — Soccer Coach — CBF Academy

Cruzeiro Esporte
Clube

Grupo Desportivo
De Chaves

1988

1993/9
4

1987

2017



