# RICARDO DRUBSCKY RESUMÉ

(0055) (031) 98497-9189 drubscky.ricardo@gmail.com <u>www.ricardodrubscky.com.br</u> @ricardo.drubscky

Personal Info: Born in 01/20/1960, married

#### **OBJECTIVE:**

Contribute to the development of the Brazilian Soccer School. Qualifying the Brazilian game; this is the hallmark of my work!

### PERSONAL PROFILE

I've always been in love with the colors and design of a soccer field, and I've never seen myself working in any area other than soccer.

The fun in the street, unique and favorite in my childhood and adolescence, was playing ball. For fifteen years, that's what I did, chasing the dream of becoming a soccer player. At the age of 23, I was already a coach in trainning programs, and have been in the field professionally since then.

The achievements are unforgettable marks in our lives. Therefore, the Sao Paulo Cup (1996) by America Mineiro, The Brazil Cup (2000) with Cruzeiro and the Brazilian "D" Series Title (2011) with the Tupi Minas Gerais are some of those that keep coming to mind, causing unparalleled pleasure. The hunger for victory continues unshakable. Years have passed and the love for soccer and eagerness for achievements remain, stronger and stronger.

Interest in new working methods that promote game development is an ongoing challenge in my sporting career.

## PUBLICATIONS

Universo Tático do Futebol – Escola Brasileira – (1st edition: 2003, 2nd edition: 2014)

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

**Professional Team Coach** 

Betim FC\_MG

2023

Floresta EC-CE

2022

	Boston City FC - Brasil	2021
	Tombense Futebol Clube	2019
	Anápolis Futebol Clube	2016
	Tupi Foot Ball Club – MG	2016
	Fluminense Football Club - RJ	2015
	Vitória Esporte Clube - BA	2015
	Goiás Esporte Clube - GO	2014
	Paraná Clube - PR	2014
	Criciúma Esporte Clube - SC	2014
	Joinville Esporte Clube - SC	2013
	Clube Atlético Paranaense - PR	2012-13
	Volta Redonda Futebol Clube - RJ	2011-12
	Tupi Foot Ball Club - MG	2011
	Atlético Monte Azul - SP	2010-11
	Ipatinga Futebol Clube - MG	2008
	S.E.R. Caxias - RS	2003
	Botafogo Futebol Clube - PB	2002
	Associação Esportiva Araçatuba - SP	1999
	Clube Atlético Mineiro - MG	1999
	Ipiranga Futebol Clube - MG	1997-98
	Esporte Clube Democrata - MG	1997
	América Futebol Clube - MG	1996
	Esporte Clube Mamoré - MG	1996
Professional Team Manager	Cruzeiro Esporte Cube - MG	2020
	América Futebol Clube – MG	2016-18
	Clube Atlético Mineiro - MG	2004
	Cruzeiro Esporte Clube - MG	2000-01
	América Futebol Clube - MG	2000
Training Program Manager	Sport Club do Recife	2023-24
	Clube Atlético Paranaense - PR	2008-10
	Cruzeiro Esporte Clube - MG	2006-08
	Clube Atlétio Mineiro - MG	2003-05

Cruzeiro Esporte Clube - MG	2001
América Futebol Clube - MG	1999-00
Cruzeiro Esporte Clube - MG	2005-06
Clube Atlético Mineiro - MG	1998
América Futebol Clube - MG	1995-96
Clube Atlético Mineiro - MG	1994
Tokai It Kow School – Japão (Intercâmbio)	1990-91
Associação Esportiva Santa Tereza - MG	1990
Grupo Desportivo de Chaves - PO	1993-94
Futebol Clube de Penafiel - PO	1992-93
Universidade Católica de Quito - Ecuador	1989
Cruzeiro Esporte Clube - MG	1987-88
	América Futebol Clube - MGCruzeiro Esporte Clube - MGClube Atlético Mineiro - MGAmérica Futebol Clube - MGClube Atlético Mineiro - MGClube Atlético Mineiro - MGTokai It Kow School – Japão (Intercâmbio)Associação Esportiva Santa Tereza - MGGrupo Desportivo de Chaves - POFutebol Clube de Penafiel - POUniversidade Católica de Quito - Ecuador

# OTHER ACTIVITIES

Co-founder and teacher in CBF Soccer Coach Qualification Courses	since January-2009	
Teacher in Coaching Courses in Brazil and abroad	since 1995	

# MAIN ACHIEVEMENTS

Position	Titles and Achievements	Team	Year
Professionals	Access to 1 <sup>st</sup> Brazilian Division of 2013 – 3 <sup>rd</sup> Place - Brasileiro "B"	Clube Atlético	2012
Coach	Series	Paranaense	2012
	Champion Brasileiro "D" Series - 2011 - Access to "C" Series	Tupi Foot Ball Club	2011
	Champion Paraibano – 1 <sup>st</sup> Division	Botafogo Futebol Clube	2002
	Champion of Copa Millenium - Miami - USA	Clube Atlético Mineiro	1999
	Champion of 1 <sup>st</sup> Mineira Division - Módulo "B" - Access to Módulo "A" Mineiro	lpiranga Futebol Clube	1997

Professional Team Manager	Champion of Brasileiro "B" Series – Access to Brasileiro "A" Series 2018		2017
J	Champion of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Copa Sul Minas	Cruzeiro Esporte Clube	2001
	Champion of Brasil Cup	Cruzeiro Esporte Clube	2000
	Champion of 1 <sup>st</sup> Copa Sul Minas	América Futebol Clube	2000
Training Program Manager	Champion - Tribuna Sub – 20 Cup	Clube Atlético Paranaense	2009
	2 <sup>nd</sup> . Place in São Paulo Junior Cup - Sub - 19	Clube Atlético Paranaense	2009
	Brazilian Champion Sub-20 - Porto Alegre-RS	Cruzeiro Esporte Clube	2007
	Champion of 57 <sup>th</sup> International Youth Tournament - Den Haag (Haia) - Netherlands	Cruzeiro Esporte Clube	2007
	Champion of XXXVIII Taça São Paulo de Juniores	Cruzeiro Esporte Clube	2007
	Champion in 19th Trofeo Nereo Roco - Gradisca - Italy - Sub-17	Clube Atlético Mineiro	2004
	Champion of Copa Integração de Grandes Clubes - Sub-20	Clube Atlético Mineiro	2004
	Champion of Kvarnerska Rivijera Tournament - Croatia - Sub-20	Clube Atlético Mineiro	2004
Professionals Coordinator	Champion Mineiro	Cruzeiro Esporte Clube	2008
Juniors Coach	Champion of Copa Integração	Cruzeiro Esporte Clube	2006
	Champion of 56 <sup>th</sup> International Youth Tournament - Den Haag (Haia) - Netherlands	Cruzeiro Esporte Clube	2006
	Champion of XXVII Taça São Paulo de Juniores	América Futebol Clube	1996
	Champion Mineiro of Juniors	Clube Atlético Mineiro	1994
	Champion of Super Copa São Paulo - Junior	Clube Atlético Mineiro	1994
	Champion da XVII Taça BH de Futebol Sub-20	Cruzeiro Esporte Clube	2001
Fitness Coach	Vice-Champion in Supercopa da Libertadores	Cruzeiro Esporte Clube	1988

	Vice-Champion Mineiro de Profissionais	Cruzeiro Esporte Clube	1988
Assistant Coach	Access to Portuguese Soccer's 1st Division	Grupo Desportivo De Chaves	1993/9 4

EDUCATION BACKGROUND

Graduated in Physical Education – Universidade Federal de Minas Gerais	1987
English and Spanish – basic level	
PRO Licence – Soccer Coach – CBF Academy	2017